EN ‘D Read the enlire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your
s butor for assista
& CAUTID Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.
+ Please closely follow the assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.
- Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.
* Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.
= Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.
*+ This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.
*+ This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.
IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, contact your place of
purchase for a replacement.
MAINTENANCE: Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

ce.

DE @ Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handbuch durchlesen. Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleitung ader Warmungen in
Verbindung setzen,
A\ VORSICHT: Bei Verwandung mil Produklen. die das zulassigs Gewichl dberschreilen, kannen Schiaden oder moglicherveise Varlelzungen die Folge seir
« Halterungen sollen entsprechend den eisungen angebracht werden. Eine unsachgemalie Montage kann Schaden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben

les Produkie E nur von Fachleuten durchgefunrt werden.
*n und allen zusatzlichel uteilen sicher aushalten konnen
rauben N\fl TZUFEST -N7H'I|I'V\.
nen. Diese Teile von Kindern fernhalten
Werletzungen und Schaden fuhren.
gten oder fehlenden Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteilen

Verwendu rl(]um I‘rJ'uklt m
enen Baulelle mit der Bauteileliste ab

nurin |l|l|€ e
Montage bitte alle er

WICHTIG
fragen
WARTUNG: Die Halterungsklammer ragelmalig auf Sicharhait und Stabilid

iifen {am besten alle drei Monate)

FR @ Lisez entigrement le guide d'utilisateur avant de commencer I'installation et le montage. Sl vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements,
veuillez contacter b

teur local pour une assistanc
/i ATTENTION: LuUI\ ation de

iner une instabilite caus
 installation peul

plus lou |d~ que \

Perschnes.
+ Un éguipement de sécurilé el les oulils appropriés doivent &lre ulilisés, Ce produil devrait étre installé uniquemer

par des professionnels.
riaux el composantes associés.

+ Assurez vaus qus la surface de soutien :up;wl: en sécunie e poids combing de [équipement et de lous les mat

ga
m? TE‘HI sl c\llr-' sont 2
feur. L'utilisation de ce p

ent causer un
isation a l'int

nta
ieur paut entrainer une(plawl\ ance du praduit cu o

uniguement pour une

lessures aux
personnes.
IMPORTANT: Avant linstallation. assurez-vous gue vous avez reg

a5 les piéces selon I liste de vérification des composants. Si une pidce est manquante ou

tre distributeur local pour 4 a re
s raguliers (au mains tous les

endommagee, Blephonez
MAINTENANCE: A intera

AHOBKH W BOASTED N0 yeTakop«e, Ei

RU Mapen Havanam
- e
Enuuanun e

Ty
[YLOBEHAS H KO

aMEHEL
PEFYNARKO NAORERATL (KAK MIHAMYM, A3 B TPA MECALA), 4Tt

HUITERH Boin 3ati

lguna inquietud con respecto a

y posibles henda:
asionar danc

ar dai

Wpanientes y hard

Jera del alcance de lo
xleriores podria acasionar fall
omponentes para le

S, 0 esla dan

comuniguese con su

(al menas caca tras ¢

todo o manual de instrughes ai sobre er uma das instn
seu distribuidor local para assisténcia

& ATENCAO 0 uso com prc.tlcb nas pe\:.va U0 e 08 pesos INGicauos pods resullar em
em ser as instr
5 don

por faver. entre em

stabilidade, causando possiveis danos.
G0 incorreta seri
deve serinstalado por profissionais

vipamento & lodas as ferragens e o

ser utilizadas. Este produio s
anga o peso combinado do

sver fzlando ou & defeiluosa

2 o suporte seja seguro & profeqico para o Usa em intervalos requlares (pelo menos a cada trés meses)

TV Floor Cart

s 400x400/600x400 105"
v 800x400/800x600

1000x600 e

Note: padlock is not included.




A (x1)

2 ]

M6x10 (x6)
K

M6x16 (x2)
O

— T

o] O @

(oo (o

M5x14 (x4) M6x14 (x4) M6x30 (x4)
M-A M-B M-C

Quumm (o

M8x30 (x4) M8x50 (x4)
- M-E

M-F (x4) M-G (x8) M-H (x8)




